
 

FCP - Members Meeting (QMH) 
7:30-9:30pm Thu 27/10/2022 

Agenda  
 

 

19:30 Welcome 

Introductions 

Apologies 

New Members 

Previous Minutes –  FCP – AGM – 2022 06 16 – Minutes.pdf 

19:35 Updates 

Leicestershire Police – Lisa Wileman (PCSO, LP) 

City Wardens – Darren Evans (City Warden, LCC) 

UoL – Michael Flannagan (Director of Estates & Digital Services, UoL) 

UoLSU – Gareth Oughton (Chief Executive, UoLSU) 

WQE – Donna Trusler (Associate Principal, WQE) 

19:50 AGM Business 

Officers’ Reports –  Secretary, Treasurer, Chair 

Committee Elections – Officers & other committee members 

20:10 Events 

Update on recent and future events attended by FCP (see overleaf) 

20:15 Planning 

Applications –  Indian Rooster (80 QR), Bandstand (VP), Martin Bros (117 CPR) 

Traffic Regulations – Residents Parking Zone, EV Charging Bays 

Rights of Way – WQE, UoL 

20:30 Licensing 

Street Cafés – Gelato Village (107 QR), Drizul (127 CPR) 

Premises – Vicky’s Chippy (27 ARE), Freemen’s Common Campus (WR) 

20:40 Consultations 

Responded – Queens Road Improvements, PSPO for Dog Control 2022 

Pending Outcome – Workplace Parking Levy 

Implemented – Landlord Licensing 

21:00 Projects 

Noise Monitoring – Caribbean Carnival, Leicester Pride (Fake Festival, Oktoberfest) 

Clarendon Park Planters – greening up our streets 

21:10 Parks 

Victoria Park – Bandstand, Pavilion, Markings 

21:20 Any Other Business 

Parking Issues – Avenue Road / Queens Road 

Accidents – Queens Road / Northcote Road 

Crossing – Queens Road / Avenue Road Extension 

21:30 Close 

https://friendsofclarendonpark.files.wordpress.com/2022/09/fcp-agm-2022-06-16-minutes.pdf


 

FCP - Members Meeting (QMH) 
7:30-9:30pm Thu 27/10/2022 

Agenda  
 

 

   RECENT EVENTS  

     

Year Date Time Meeting Venue 

2022 Thu 16 Jun 19:30 FCP – Annual General Meeting QMH 

 Sun 19 Jun 11:00 CP – Summer Fair QR 

 Thu 28 Jul 19:30 FCP – Committee Meeting Zoom 

 Sat 06 Aug 12:00 VP – Caribbean Carnival VP 

 Sat 13 Aug 12:00 VP – Fake Festival VP 

 Thu 25 Aug 18:00 LCC – Stoneygate Community Meeting SJH 

 Sat 03 Sep 12:00 VP – Leicester Pride VP 

 Wed 07 Sep 17:00 UoL – Community Liaison Meeting LIH 

 Thu 29 Sep 19:30 FCP – Committee Meeting Zoom 

 Wed 19 Oct 18:30 LCC – Castle Community Meeting KL 

     

   THIS EVENT  

     

Year Date Time Meeting Venue 

2022 Thu 27 Oct 19:30 FCP – Members Meeting QMH 

     

   FUTURE EVENTS  

     

Year Date Time Meeting Venue 

2022 Sat 29 Oct 12:00 VP – Oktoberfest VP 

 Tue 01 Nov 18:00 LCC – Knighton Community Meeting HMH 

 Thu 24 Nov 19:30 FCP – Committee Meeting Zoom 

 Sun 04 Dec 11:00 CP – Christmas Fair, 2021 QR 

2023 Wed 11 Jan 17:00 UoL – Community Liaison Meeting TBA 

 Thu 19 Jan 19:30 FCP – Committee Meeting Zoom 

 Thu 16 Feb 19:30 FCP – Members Meeting QMH 

     

   VENUES  

     

  Code Venue  

  HMH Holbrook Memorial Hall  

  KL Knighton Library  

  LIH Leicester Innovation Hub  

  QMH Quaker Meeting House  

  QR Queens Road  

  SJH St James’ Hall  

  VP Victoria Park  

  Zoom Zoom Video Conferencing Platform  

 


